95©2011 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.littelfuse.com/SPA for current information.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA™ Family of Products)
Revision: June 14, 2011
SP3003 Series
 S
P

3
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - SP3003 Series
Part Numbering System
Part Marking System
SP3003-0X XTG
Series
Number of Channels
-02 = 2 channel
         (SC70-5, SOT553 packages)
-04 = 4 channel
         (SC70-6, SOT563, MSOP-10 packages)
-08 = 8 channel
         (MSOP-10 packages)
Package
A = MSOP-10, 4000 quantity
J = SC70-5 or SC70-6, 3000 quantity
X = SOT553 or SOT563, 5000 quantity
T= Tape & Reel
G= GreenSilicon Protection
Array (SPATM)
Family of
TVS Diode Arrays
XXX
X X X
Product Series
(varies) F, H or P =
SP3003 series
Assembly Site
(varies)
Number of Channels
(varies) 2 or 4
Package Dimensions — SOT563
Package SOT 563
Pins 6
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 0.50 0.60 0.020 0.024
B 0.17 0.27 0.007 0.011
c 0.08 0.18 0.003 0.007
D 1.50 1.70 0.059 0.067
E 1.10 1.30 0.043 0.051
e 0.50 BSC 0.020 BSC
L 0.10 0.30 0.004 0.012
HE 1.50 1.70 0.059 0.067
c
HE
L
A
D
6 4
2 3
E
e
B
5
Solder Pad Layout
Package Dimensions — MSOP10
Package MSOP10
Pins 10
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
A - 1.10 - 0.043
A1 0.00 0.15 0.000 0.006
B 0.17 0.27 0.007 0.011
c 0.08 0.23 0.003 0.009
D 2.90 3.10 0.114 0.122
E 4.67 5.10 0.184 0.200
E1 2.90 3.10 0.114 0.122
e 0.50 BSC 0.020 BSC
HE 0.40 0.80 0.016 0.031
Solder Pad Layout
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
SP3003-02JTG SC70-5 HX2 3000
SP3003-02XTG SOT553 HX2 5000
SP3003-04ATG MSOP-10 FX4 4000
SP3003-04JTG SC70-6 FX4 3000
SP3003-04XTG SOT563 FX4 5000
SP3003-08ATG MSOP-10 FX8 4000
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
©2011 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.